


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6992/2025

Bhagwan Das Son Of Gheesa Ram & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.N. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN
Order

08/05/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that land of the petitioners was acquired in the year 1985 but till date, neither compensation has been awarded nor possession has been taken by the respondents. Counsel submits that State Government has already de-acquired the land which is adjacent to the petitioners land.
2. In view of above submissions, issued notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 3, through both the process, returnable on next date of hearing. Requisites be filed within a period of two weeks, failing which, this petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the bench.
3. If the requisites are filed within given time, list this matter after six weeks.
4. Additionally, counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve copy of this writ petition in the office of Mr. M.M. Baig who usually represents respondent No.2.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J